

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

EXTENSION POLE SAW

USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

EXTENSION POLE SAW

Model:MSB43SHSS



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CONTENTS

1. Product components
2. Installation
3. Attention Matters

PRODUCT COMPONENTS



- ① Extension pole with handle
- ② Extension pole* 6
- ③ Connecting pole
- ④ Saw Handle
- ⑤ Saw blade

INSTALLATION

1. Unpack and take out the product to see if the components are: Extension pole with handle*1; Extension pole*6; Connecting pole*1; Saw handle*1; Saw blade*1; Portable bag*1; User manual * 1.



2. First, take off the hexagon screw and bolt from the saw handle's red steel tube with internal hexagon wrench.



3. Put the saw blade into the Saw handle, align the two holes, and tighten the screws.



4. Connect the extension poles sections② as length requirement, lastly connect the extension pole with handle①.

5. Complete assembly.

ATTENTION MATTERS

1. The saw blades are sharp, so be careful when installing and using.
2. This product is made of assembled multi-section aluminum pole. It is not recommended to do destructive product test to prevent the extension pole connector fracture.
3. When installing the saw, it is necessary to ensure that all screws are tightened to prevent the saw blade loosening and causing accidents.
4. After using the product, it's better to disassemble and store it cleaning and safely.
5. There may be a certain bending after extending the telescopic pole horizontally. This is a normal phenomenon of this kind of product, not a quality problem.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

PIŁA PRZEDŁUŻAJĄCA

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach. „Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

VEVOR®

ROZSZERZENIE PIŁA TYCZKOWA

Model:MSB43SHSS



POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

ZAWARTOŚĆ

1. Składniki produktu
2. Instalacja
3. Uwaga ma znaczenie

SKŁADNIKI PRODUKTU



Tyłek przedłużający z uchwytem

Tyłek przedłużający* 6

Tyłek łączący Uchwyt

piły Brzeszczot

piły

INSTALACJA

1. Rozpakuj i wyjmij produkt, aby sprawdzić, czy jego komponenty to: Przedłużacz z uchwytem*1; drążkiem przedłużającym*6; drążkiem łączącym*1; uchwytem piły*1; ostrzem piły*1; Torba przenośna*1; Instrukcja obsługi * 1.



2. Najpierw odkręć śrubę sześciokątną i śrubę z uchwytem piły rura stalowa czerwona z wewnętrznym sześciokątem klucza.



3. Umieść ostrze piły w uchwycie piły, wyrównaj oba otwory i dokręć śruby.



4. Połącz sekcje drążków przedłużających na odpowiednią długość wymagania, na koniec podłącz drążek przedłużający do uchwytu .

5. Zakończ montaż.

UWAGA MA ZNACZENIE

1. Brzeszczyty są ostre, dlatego należy zachować ostrożność podczas instalacji i użytkowania.

2. Ten produkt jest wykonany z wielosekcyjnego aluminiowego słupka. Nie jest zaleca się przeprowadzenie testu niszczonego produktu w celu zapobiegania uszkodzeniu drążka przedłużającego pęknięcie łącznika.

3. Podczas montażu piły należy upewnić się, że wszystkie śruby są dokręcone aby zapobiec poluzowaniu się ostrza piły i spowodowaniu wypadku.

4. Po użyciu produktu lepiej go rozmontować i schować, aby wyczyścić i

bezpiecznie.

5. Po rozłożeniu drążka teleskopowego w poziomie może wystąpić pewne wygięcie.

Jest to normalne zjawisko występujące w przypadku tego rodzaju produktów i nie stanowi problemu jakościowego.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ W WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

SEGA A PALO CON PROLUNGA

MANUALE UTENTE

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

VEVOR[®]

ESTENSIONE SEGA A PALO

Modello:MSB43SHSS



HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

CONTENUTO

1. Componenti del prodotto
2. Installazione
3. L'attenzione è importante

COMPONENTI DEL PRODOTTO



•Asta di prolunga con maniglia •Asta di
prolunga* 6 •Asta di
collegamento
•Impugnatura della
sega •Lama della sega

INSTALLAZIONE

1. Disimballare ed estrarre il prodotto per verificare se i componenti sono: asta di prolunga con maniglia*1; Asta di prolunga*6; Asta di collegamento*1; Manico della sega*1; Lama della sega*1; Borsa portatile*1; Manuale utente * 1.



2. Per prima cosa, rimuovere la vite esagonale e il bullone dal tubo in acciaio rosso con esagono interno del manico della sega chiave.



3. Inserire la lama della sega nell'impugnatura della sega, allineare i due fori e stringere le viti.



4. Collegare le sezioni dei pali di prolunga ÿ come lunghezza requisito, infine collegare il palo di prolunga con manigliaÿ.

5. Completare il montaggio.

L'ATTENZIONE È IMPORTANTE

1. Le lame della sega sono affilate, quindi fare attenzione durante l'installazione e l'uso.

2. Questo prodotto è costituito da un palo in alluminio multi-sezione assemblato. Non è consigliata l'effettuazione di test distruttivi del prodotto per evitare che il palo di prolunga si fratturi al connettore.

3. Durante l'installazione della sega, è necessario assicurarsi che tutte le viti siano serrate per evitare che la lama della sega si allenti e causi incidenti.

4. Dopo aver utilizzato il prodotto, è meglio smontarlo e riporlo pulendolo e

in modo sicuro.

5. Dopo aver esteso orizzontalmente l'asta telescopica, potrebbe verificarsi una certa flessione.

Si tratta di un fenomeno normale per questo tipo di prodotto e non di un problema di qualità.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

SIERRA DE PÉRTIGA EXTENSIONAL

MANUAL DEL USUARIO yo

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique

cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales marcas.

VEVOR®

EXTENSIÓN SIERRA DE POSTE

Modelo:MSB43SHSS



¿NECESITA AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

CONTENIDO

1. Componentes del producto
2. Instalación
3. La atención importa

COMPONENTES DEL PRODUCTO



Poste de extensión con mango

Poste de extensión* 6

Poste de conexión

Mango de sierra

Hoja de sierra

INSTALACIÓN

1. Desembale y saque el producto para ver si los componentes son: Poste de extensión con mango*1; Poste de extensión*6; Poste de conexión*1; Mango de sierra*1; Hoja de sierra*1; Bolsa portátil*1; Manual de usuario * 1.



2. Primero, retire el tornillo hexagonal y el perno del Tubo de acero rojo con mango de sierra y hexágono interior. llave inglesa.



3. Coloque la hoja de sierra en el mango de la sierra, alinee los dos agujeros y apretar los tornillos.



4. Conecte las secciones de los postes de extensión a lo largo requisito, por último conecte el poste de extensión con manejar .

5. Montaje completo.

LA ATENCIÓN IMPORTA

1. Las hojas de sierra son afiladas, así que tenga cuidado al instalarlas y utilizarlas.
2. Este producto está fabricado con postes de aluminio de varias secciones ensamblados. No es Se recomienda realizar una prueba destructiva del producto para evitar que el poste de extensión fractura del conector.
3. Al instalar la sierra, es necesario asegurarse de que todos los tornillos estén bien apretados. para evitar que la hoja de sierra se afloje y provoque accidentes.
4. Después de usar el producto, es mejor desmontarlo y guardarlo limpio y sin peligro.
5. Puede haber una cierta curvatura después de extender el poste telescópico horizontalmente. Este es un fenómeno normal de este tipo de producto, no un problema de calidad.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

**C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX**

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

FÖRLÄNGNINGSSÅG

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser. "Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

VEVOR®

FÖRLÄNGNING STÅNGSÅG

Modell: MSB43SHSS



BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

INNEHÅLL

1. Produktkomponenter
2. Installation
3. Uppmärksamhet är viktigt

PRODUKTKOMPONENTER



ÿFörlängningsstång med handtag

ÿFörlängningsstång* 6

ÿAnslutningsstång

ÿSåghandtag

ÿSågblad

INSTALLATION

1. Packa upp och ta ut produkten för att se om komponenterna är: Förlängningsstolpe med handtag*1ÿFörlängningsstång*6ÿAnslutningsstång*1ÿSåghandtag*1ÿSågblad*1ÿ Bärbar väska*1ÿAnvändarmanual * 1.



2. Ta först bort sexkantskruven och bulten från såghandtagets röda stålrör med invändig sexkant rycka.



3. Sätt in sågbladet i såghandtaget, rikta in de två hål och dra åt skruvarna.



4. Anslut förlängningsstolparna ÿ som längd krav, anslut slutligen förlängningsstolpen med handtagÿ.

5. Kompletterad montering.

OBS!

1. Sågbladen är vassa, så var försiktig vid installation och användning.
2. Denna produkt är gjord av sammansatt aluminiumstång i flera sektioner. Det är inte rekommenderat att göra destruktiva produkttest för att förhindra förlängningsstolpen anslutningsbrott.
3. När du installerar sågen är det nödvändigt att se till att alla skruvar är åtdragna för att förhindra att sågbladet lossnar och orsakar olyckor.
4. Efter att ha använt produkten är det bättre att ta isär och förvara den rengörande och säkert.
5. Det kan förekomma en viss böjning efter att teleskopstången förlängts horisontellt. Detta är ett normalt fenomen av denna typ av produkt, inte ett kvalitetsproblem.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

VERLENGSTANGZAAAG

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met

de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

VEVOR[®]

VERLENGING PAALZAAG

Model:MSB43SHSS



HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

INHOUD

1. Productcomponenten
2. Installatie
3. Aandacht is belangrijk

PRODUCTCOMPONENTEN



• Verlengstang met handvat

• Verlengstang* 6

• Verbindingsstang

• Zaaghandvat

• Zaagblad

INSTALLATIE

1. Pak het product uit en neem het eruit om te zien of de onderdelen: Verlengstang met handvat*1ÿVerlengstang*6ÿVerbindingsstang*1ÿZaaghandvat*1ÿZaagblad*1ÿ Draagbare tas*1; Gebruikershandleiding * 1.



2. Verwijder eerst de zeskantschroef en de bout van de zaaghandvat rode stalen buis met binnenzeskant moersleutel.



3. Plaats het zaagblad in de zaaghendel en lijn de twee uit gaten en draai de schroeven vast.



4. Verbind de verlengstangensecties ÿ als lengte vereiste, sluit ten slotte de verlengpaal aan met handvatÿ.

5. Volledige montage.

AANDACHT IS BELANGRIJK

1. De zaagbladen zijn scherp, wees daarom voorzichtig bij de installatie en het gebruik.
2. Dit product is gemaakt van een geassembleerde multi-sectie aluminium paal. Het is niet aanbevolen om een destructieve producttest uit te voeren om de verlengpaal te voorkomen connectorbreuk.
3. Bij het installeren van de zaag moet u ervoor zorgen dat alle schroeven goed vastzitten om te voorkomen dat het zaagblad losraakt en er ongelukken gebeuren.
4. Na gebruik van het product is het beter om het te demonteren en op te bergen, schoon te maken en veilig.
5. Er kan enige buiging optreden nadat de telescopische paal horizontaal is uitgeschoven. Dit is een normaal verschijnsel bij dit soort producten en geen kwaliteitsprobleem.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000

CN.

EG-REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

VK VERTEGENWOORDIGING: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STRAAT EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

SCIE À PERCHE RALLONGE

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.

« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

VEVOR[®]

EXTENSION
SCIE A PERCHE

Modèle : MSB43SHSS



BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

CONTENU

1. Composants du produit
2. Installation
3. L'attention est importante

COMPOSANTS DU PRODUIT



Perche rallonge avec poignée

Perche rallongé* 6

Perche de connexion

Poignée de

scie Lame de scie

INSTALLATION

1. Déballez et sortez le produit pour voir si les composants sont : poteau d'extension avec poignée*1 ; rallonge*6 ; poteau de connexion*1 ; poignée de scie*1 ; lame de scie*1 ; Sac portable*1 ; Manuel d'utilisation * 1.



2. Tout d'abord, retirez la vis hexagonale et le boulon de la tube en acier rouge du manche de la scie avec hexagone interne clé.



3. Placez la lame de scie dans la poignée de la scie, alignez les deux trous et serrez les vis.



4. Connectez les sections des poteaux d'extension en fonction de la longueur exigence, enfin, connectez le poteau d'extension avec poignée .

5. Assemblage complet.

L'ATTENTION COMPTE

1. Les lames de scie sont tranchantes, soyez donc prudent lors de l'installation et de l'utilisation.

2. Ce produit est constitué d'un poteau en aluminium multi-sections assemblé. Il n'est pas recommandé de faire un test destructif du produit pour éviter la fracture du connecteur.

3. Lors de l'installation de la scie, il est nécessaire de s'assurer que toutes les vis sont serrées pour éviter que la lame de scie ne se desserre et ne provoque des accidents.

4. Après avoir utilisé le produit, il est préférable de le démonter et de le ranger pour le nettoyer et sans risque.

5. Il peut y avoir une certaine flexion après avoir étendu le poteau télescopique horizontalement. Il s'agit d'un phénomène normal de ce type de produit, pas d'un problème de qualité.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

CE REP : E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

REPRÉSENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

VERLÄNGERUNGS-STABSTÄBE

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.

„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab.

Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

VEVOR®

VERLÄNGERUNG Hochentaster

Modell:MSB43SHSS



Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support? Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt.

INHALT

1. Produktbestandteile
2. Installation
3. Aufmerksamkeit ist wichtig

PRODUKTKOMPONENTEN



• Verlängerungsstange mit Griff

• Verlängerungsstange*

6 • Verbindungsstange

• Sägegriff

• Sägeblatt

INSTALLATION

1. Packen Sie das Produkt aus und nehmen Sie es heraus, um zu sehen, ob die Komponenten vorhanden sind: Verlängerungsstange mit Griff*1; Verlängerungsstange*6; Verbindungsstange*1; Sägegriff*1; Sägeblatt*1; Tragbare Tasche * 1; Benutzerhandbuch * 1.



2. Entfernen Sie zunächst die Sechskantschraube und den Bolzen vom Sägegriff aus rotem Stahlrohr mit Innensechskant Schlüssel.



3. Setzen Sie das Sägeblatt in den Sägegriff ein, richten Sie die beiden Löcher und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.



4. Verbinden Sie die Verlängerungsstangenabschnitte y als Länge Voraussetzung, verbinden Sie zuletzt die Verlängerungsstange mit Griff y.

5. Montage abschließen.

AUFMERKSAMKEIT IST WICHTIG

1. Die Sägeblätter sind scharf, seien Sie daher bei der Installation und Verwendung vorsichtig.
2. Dieses Produkt besteht aus einer zusammengesetzten mehrteiligen Aluminiumstange. Es ist nicht Es wird empfohlen, einen zerstörenden Produkttest durchzuführen, um zu verhindern, dass die Verlängerungsstange Steckerbruch.
3. Bei der Installation der Säge ist darauf zu achten, dass alle Schrauben festgezogen sind um zu verhindern, dass sich das Sägeblatt löst und Unfälle verursacht.
4. Nach dem Gebrauch des Produkts ist es besser, es zu zerlegen und zu lagern, zu reinigen und sicher.
5. Nach dem horizontalen Ausfahren der Teleskopstange kann es zu einer gewissen Biegung kommen. Dies ist ein normales Phänomen bei dieser Art von Produkt und kein Qualitätsproblem.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK-VERTRETER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-
Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.

1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.

Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support